
Rutgers-Newark (1-3,0-0 NJAC) -vs- Misericordia (5-0,0-0 MAC Freedom)
11/23/19 at Anderson Sports Center, Dallas, PA

 
 

 
 
Rutgers-Newark 40

Misericordia 62

Date: 11/23/19
Time: 3:00 pm
Attendance: 100
Site: Anderson Sports Center, Dallas, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rutgers-Newark 4 11 17 8 40
Misericordia 12 19 17 14 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cross,Elisha India * 37 4-13 0-0 5-8 0-1 1 2 0 8 0 0 13
23 Ashby,Hannah * 39 3-15 1-6 5-6 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 12
22 Borja,Louise Ann * 38 1-9 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 5 0 3 3
10 Akinbo,Comfort * 21 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 1 1 0
5 Odom Barnes,Ebony * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 0 0
3 Horton,Samiyah 18 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 5
20 Erichsen,Jasmin 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Talley,Radaisha 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Lambert,Syncere 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mack,Megan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mattiello,Brielle 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-54 1-9 15-21 16-20 36 14 0 20 1 5 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   NaN
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 12-54   22.2 % 1-9   11.1 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Zamolyi,Tessa * 29 8-16 0-1 3-3 6-5 11 4 2 1 0 0 19
11 Haefele,Erica * 32 4-10 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 3 10
30 Barth,Jordan * 18 2-8 0-1 6-9 5-8 13 3 4 2 1 3 10
23 Delfino,Gianna * 27 3-7 0-2 2-4 3-3 6 4 4 1 0 3 8
14 Bondi,Alyssa * 20 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
32 Tracey,Nora 21 6-14 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 2 1 2 0 0 13
2 Fasti,Elizabeth 28 1-6 0-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
10 Haefele,Morgan 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
41 Loughlin,Hailey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Borum,Madison 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Thomas,Carson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Kolvenbach,Hailee 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McCaffrey,Meaghan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-69 2-18 12-18 25-28 53 20 13 13 1 13 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 24-69   34.8 % 2-18   11.1 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia
TURNOVER  by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by HAEFELE,ERICA
09:41 TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,ERICA

MISS JUMPER by AKINBO,COMFORT(in the paint) 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA

09:20 MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY --
MISS LAYUP by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
08:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTH,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 08:15 2-2

07:55 MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

07:48 MISS JUMPER by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AKINBO,COMFORT 07:48
REBOUND DEF by AKINBO,COMFORT --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,HANNAH 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA
07:19 MISS LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY --
MISS LAYUP by ASHBY,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
06:46 MISS LAYUP by BARTH,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKINBO,COMFORT --
TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by BARTH,JORDAN
06:28 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAEFELE,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DELFINO,GIANNA

05:39 MISS 3PTR by BARTH,JORDAN
05:37 SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
05:37 SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 05:01

04:59 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BARTH,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by AKINBO,COMFORT 04:59

04:59 MISS FT by BARTH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by AKINBO,COMFORT --
MISS LAYUP by ASHBY,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN
04:44 TURNOVER  by BARTH,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

04:22 MISS JUMPER by BARTH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BORJA,LOUISE ANN --

04:20 FOUL  by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
04:20 SUB OUT by BARTH,JORDAN
04:20 SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA

TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 03:50
03:50 STEAL  by HAEFELE,ERICA

FOUL  by AKINBO,COMFORT 03:44
03:43 SUB OUT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
03:43 SUB IN by BARTH,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 03:28
02:59 MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY --
TURNOVER  by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 02:49



2nd Play By Play

02:49 STEAL  by BONDI,ALYSSA
02:42 TURNOVER  by BONDI,ALYSSA
02:42 SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
02:42 SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA

TURNOVER  by AKINBO,COMFORT 02:27
02:27 STEAL  by BARTH,JORDAN
02:15 MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODOM BARNES,EBONY --
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 01:53 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 01:33

01:30 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by BARTH,JORDAN
01:30 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by BARTH,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ASHBY,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN

01:03 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by FASTI,ELIZABETH
00:23 MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTH,JORDAN
FOUL  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 00:21

00:21 4-11 H 7 GOOD FT by BARTH,JORDAN
00:21 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by BARTH,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN

00:08 FOUL  by BARTH,JORDAN
00:08 SUB OUT by BARTH,JORDAN
00:08 SUB IN by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

MISS JUMPER by ODOM BARNES,EBONY(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,ERICA

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia
09:49 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 09:16

09:07 MISS 3PTR by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

09:01 MISS JUMPER by HAEFELE,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

08:55 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,ERICA
08:55 SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 08:55
SUB IN by HORTON,SAMIYAH 08:55

08:52 MISS LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

SUB OUT by AKINBO,COMFORT 08:39
SUB IN by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 08:39

08:36 MISS 3PTR by DELFINO,GIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by DELFINO,GIANNA

08:17 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by HORTON,SAMIYAH 08:11
TURNOVER  by HORTON,SAMIYAH 08:11

07:56 MISS JUMPER by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:53 MISS JUMPER by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

07:46 4-18 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 07:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42

07:42 4-19 H 15 GOOD FT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA



07:42 SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA
07:42 SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HORTON,SAMIYAH 07:42
SUB IN by ERICHSEN,JASMIN 07:42

07:40 FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA
TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by HAEFELE,MORGAN
07:24 4-21 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:02 SUB OUT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
07:02 SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA
06:43 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:22 FOUL  by FASTI,ELIZABETH

MISS FT by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 06:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 06:22 5-21 H 16

06:11 5-23 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by FASTI,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA

TURNOVER  by ASHBY,HANNAH 05:59
05:59 STEAL  by DELFINO,GIANNA
05:48 MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by DELFINO,GIANNA
FOUL  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by DELFINO,GIANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:44 5-24 H 19 GOOD FT by DELFINO,GIANNA
05:44 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
05:44 SUB IN by HAEFELE,ERICA

GOOD LAYUP by ASHBY,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:28 7-24 H 17
05:06 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA --
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 05:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:56 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
04:56 SUB IN by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
04:48 FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA
04:48 SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
04:48 SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
04:48 SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH
04:48 SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN

MISS FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 04:48 8-24 H 16

04:23 TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,ERICA
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA
03:51 MISS JUMPER by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERICHSEN,JASMIN --
03:51 FOUL  by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
03:39 FOUL  by HAEFELE,ERICA

GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 03:39 9-24 H 15
MISS FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
03:17 MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,ERICA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:14 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,ERICA
03:14 SUB IN by BARTH,JORDAN



3rd Play By Play

03:11 FOUL  by BARTH,JORDAN
03:05 SUB OUT by BARTH,JORDAN
03:05 SUB IN by HAEFELE,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by ASHBY,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:57
REBOUND OFF by ERICHSEN,JASMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICHSEN,JASMIN(in the paint) 02:52 11-24 H 13

02:40 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,NORA

02:39 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 02:17

02:17 STEAL  by HAEFELE,ERICA
02:12 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAEFELE,ERICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ERICHSEN,JASMIN(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by BORJA,LOUISE ANN --
GOOD LAYUP by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 01:34 13-28 H 15

01:15 MISS 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND OFF by FASTI,ELIZABETH

01:03 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,NORA

00:58 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,ERICA
FOUL  by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
00:15 SUB OUT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
00:15 SUB IN by THOMAS,CARSON
00:15 SUB IN by LOUGHLIN,HAILEY
00:15 MISS FT by TRACEY,NORA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 13-31 H 18 GOOD FT by TRACEY,NORA

MISS 3PTR by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 00:06
REBOUND OFF by ASHBY,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ASHBY,HANNAH 00:00 15-31 H 16

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CARSON
10:00 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA
10:00 SUB OUT by LOUGHLIN,HAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
10:00 SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BARTH,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ODOM BARNES,EBONY 10:00
SUB OUT by ERICHSEN,JASMIN 10:00
SUB IN by HORTON,SAMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by AKINBO,COMFORT 10:00
MISS JUMPER by ASHBY,HANNAH 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,ERICA
FOUL  by AKINBO,COMFORT 09:27
SUB OUT by AKINBO,COMFORT 09:27
SUB IN by ERICHSEN,JASMIN 09:27

09:27 MISS FT by BARTH,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:27 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by BARTH,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by ERICHSEN,JASMIN(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN
09:05 15-34 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTH,JORDAN



MISS LAYUP by ASHBY,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HAEFELE,ERICA

08:39 TURNOVER  by DELFINO,GIANNA
STEAL  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 08:39
TURNOVER  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by DELFINO,GIANNA
FOUL  by ERICHSEN,JASMIN 08:27

08:23 MISS JUMPER by BARTH,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:17 15-37 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HAEFELE,ERICA
-- ASSIST  by BARTH,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by BORJA,LOUISE ANN --
GOOD 3PTR by ASHBY,HANNAH 07:43 18-37 H 19

07:17 MISS LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARTH,JORDAN

07:12 MISS LAYUP by BARTH,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARTH,JORDAN

07:07 MISS LAYUP by BARTH,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARTH,JORDAN

FOUL  by ERICHSEN,JASMIN 07:07
07:07 MISS FT by BARTH,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:07 18-38 H 20 GOOD FT by BARTH,JORDAN
07:04 FOUL  by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
07:04 SUB OUT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
07:04 SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA

GOOD FT by ASHBY,HANNAH(fastbreak) 07:04 19-38 H 19
GOOD FT by ASHBY,HANNAH(fastbreak) 07:04 20-38 H 18

06:59 TURNOVER  by BONDI,ALYSSA
STEAL  by HORTON,SAMIYAH 06:59
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:54 22-38 H 16

06:35 22-40 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BARTH,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by BORJA,LOUISE ANN --
TURNOVER  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by BARTH,JORDAN
06:09 MISS LAYUP by HAEFELE,ERICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,SAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:03 24-40 H 16

05:41 MISS JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA
-- REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,NORA

05:29 MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:25 SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
05:25 SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH
05:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:13 FOUL  by HAEFELE,ERICA
05:12 SUB OUT by BARTH,JORDAN
05:12 SUB IN by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

GOOD FT by ASHBY,HANNAH 05:12 25-40 H 15
GOOD FT by ASHBY,HANNAH 05:12 26-40 H 14

04:44 SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
04:44 SUB IN by BARTH,JORDAN
04:43 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTH,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN
04:19 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTH,JORDAN
04:17 FOUL  by BARTH,JORDAN



4th Play By Play

04:17 TURNOVER  by BARTH,JORDAN
04:17 SUB OUT by BARTH,JORDAN
04:17 SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by HORTON,SAMIYAH(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by ERICHSEN,JASMIN --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,HANNAH 03:55
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,SAMIYAH --

03:50 FOUL  by TRACEY,NORA
03:50 SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA
03:50 SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA

MISS FT by HORTON,SAMIYAH 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORTON,SAMIYAH 03:50 27-42 H 15

03:26 TURNOVER  by FASTI,ELIZABETH
STEAL  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 03:26

03:14 FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA
GOOD FT by ASHBY,HANNAH 03:14 28-42 H 14
MISS FT by ASHBY,HANNAH 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
02:52 SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
02:52 SUB IN by TRACEY,NORA
02:42 TURNOVER  by HAEFELE,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TRACEY,NORA

02:13 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
02:13 SUB IN by BONDI,ALYSSA
02:12 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 02:00

01:42 28-46 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAEFELE,ERICA

01:15 FOUL  by HAEFELE,ERICA
01:15 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,ERICA
01:15 SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by HORTON,SAMIYAH 01:15 29-46 H 17
GOOD FT by HORTON,SAMIYAH 01:15 30-46 H 16

00:54 MISS 3PTR by BONDI,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,NORA

00:51 MISS LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TRACEY,NORA

00:45 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TRACEY,NORA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ERICHSEN,JASMIN 00:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 00:09
REBOUND OFF by ERICHSEN,JASMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICHSEN,JASMIN(in the paint) 00:05 32-48 H 16

00:01 MISS 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Misericordia
09:44 MISS 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,SAMIYAH --
09:35 FOUL  by HAEFELE,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,HANNAH 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ERICHSEN,JASMIN 09:05
SUB IN by AKINBO,COMFORT 09:05

09:04 32-50 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRACEY,NORA



MISS JUMPER by AKINBO,COMFORT(in the paint) 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:27 TURNOVER  by TRACEY,NORA
STEAL  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 08:27
MISS LAYUP by BORJA,LOUISE ANN(in the paint) 08:21
REBOUND OFF by ASHBY,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by ASHBY,HANNAH 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:13 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
08:13 SUB OUT by BONDI,ALYSSA
08:13 SUB IN by HAEFELE,ERICA
08:13 SUB IN by DELFINO,GIANNA
08:01 32-53 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HAEFELE,ERICA

-- ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA
TURNOVER  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 07:38

07:32 MISS JUMPER by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 07:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 07:15

06:51 MISS 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:49 FOUL  by TRACEY,NORA
06:49 TURNOVER  by TRACEY,NORA
06:49 SUB OUT by TRACEY,NORA
06:49 SUB IN by BARTH,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,SAMIYAH 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN

06:07 MISS 3PTR by HAEFELE,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by AKINBO,COMFORT --

05:57 FOUL  by FASTI,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 05:57 33-53 H 20
GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 05:57 34-53 H 19

05:46 TURNOVER  by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
STEAL  by AKINBO,COMFORT 05:46
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,HANNAH 05:38
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,SAMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by ASHBY,HANNAH 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN
05:02 34-55 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ZAMOLYI,TESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELFINO,GIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 04:34 36-55 H 19

04:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:16 36-57 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAEFELE,ERICA
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA(in the paint) 03:59

03:59 BLOCK  by BARTH,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JORDAN

FOUL  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 03:56
FOUL  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by DELFINO,GIANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 36-58 H 22 GOOD FT by DELFINO,GIANNA
03:34 FOUL  by DELFINO,GIANNA

TURNOVER  by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 03:19
03:19 STEAL  by DELFINO,GIANNA
03:07 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
03:07 SUB IN by HAEFELE,MORGAN
03:06 MISS LAYUP by HAEFELE,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAEFELE,ERICA
03:06 MISS LAYUP by HAEFELE,ERICA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ZAMOLYI,TESSA



FOUL  by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 03:05
03:05 36-59 H 23 GOOD FT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
03:05 SUB OUT by BARTH,JORDAN
03:05 SUB IN by BORUM,MADISON
03:05 36-60 H 24 GOOD FT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA

MISS JUMPER by AKINBO,COMFORT(in the paint) 02:40
REBOUND OFF by ASHBY,HANNAH --

02:33 FOUL  by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
02:33 SUB OUT by ZAMOLYI,TESSA
02:33 SUB IN by LOUGHLIN,HAILEY

MISS FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 02:33 37-60 H 23
SUB OUT by HORTON,SAMIYAH 02:33
SUB OUT by CROSS,ELISHA INDIA 02:33
SUB IN by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 02:33
SUB IN by MACK,MEGAN 02:33

02:15 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,ERICA
02:15 SUB IN by FASTI,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by BORJA,LOUISE ANN 02:15
SUB IN by TALLEY,RADAISHA 02:15

02:12 MISS LAYUP by BORUM,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AKINBO,COMFORT --
GOOD LAYUP by TALLEY,RADAISHA(in the paint) 01:55 39-60 H 21

01:55 FOUL  by BORUM,MADISON
GOOD FT by TALLEY,RADAISHA 01:55 40-60 H 20

01:36 MISS 3PTR by FASTI,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUGHLIN,HAILEY

01:32 MISS JUMPER by LOUGHLIN,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DELFINO,GIANNA

01:27 40-62 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DELFINO,GIANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ASHBY,HANNAH 01:18

01:18 STEAL  by HAEFELE,MORGAN
01:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:11 SUB OUT by FASTI,ELIZABETH
01:11 SUB OUT by HAEFELE,MORGAN
01:11 SUB OUT by DELFINO,GIANNA
01:11 SUB IN by THOMAS,CARSON
01:11 SUB IN by KOLVENBACH,HAILEE
01:11 SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN

SUB OUT by ASHBY,HANNAH 01:11
SUB IN by MATTIELLO,BRIELLE 01:11

01:00 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,SYNCERE 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BORUM,MADISON
00:24 MISS JUMPER by KOLVENBACH,HAILEE

REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,RADAISHA --
MISS 3PTR by MATTIELLO,BRIELLE 00:06
REBOUND OFF by AKINBO,COMFORT --
MISS JUMPER by AKINBO,COMFORT(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAFFREY,MEAGHAN


